(A HOUSTON

I I§ PUBLIC WORKS

NOTE: Alllicense and annual permit fees are subject to the minimum and administrative fees.

BUILDING CODE ENFORCEMENT
2024 LICENSES, ANNUAL & MISCELLANEOUS
PERMITS FEE SCHEDULE

ANFAC URED HOMES AND RECREAT!ONAL
VEHICLES FEES

Description
Authorization for connection of manufactured homes

inspection has been made)

and/or recreational vehicles to electricity on a sales lot $90.06
and each annual renewal

Inspection of placement of manufactured home 4 $77.19
Transfer of license for manufactured home park or $ 96.49
recreational vehicle park )
Annual fee for each manufactured home lot in a $45.03
manufactured home park '
Annual fee for each lot designed and used exclusively

for recreational vehicles in a manufactured home park $77.19
or a recreational vehicle park

Renewal of manufactured home park or recreational $70.75
vehicle park license )
Manufactured home inspection fee (where no state $90.06

g : HOUSE MOVING ANNUAL PERMIT FEES}
Description

Fee

Permit Fee Minimum $87.24
License Renewal for House Repair or Resale Lot $ 128.66
Annual House Mover's License, Class A $90.06
Annual House Mover's License, Class B $64.32
House Moving Permit, Base Fee, per Structure $ 90.06
Reinspection Fee

$90.06

Description
Permit for Transporting Earth Materials

Description

Heliport License Fee (for 6 Years) $1,927.54
Helistop License Fee (for 6 years) $1,606.28
Heliport / Helistop Annual Inspection $1,285.02
Temporary Heliport License (for 10 days) $128.51

Temporary Helistop License (for 90 days)

$ 257.00

, ANNUAL ELEVATOR FEES

Description

Permit Fee Minimum $87.24
Elevator, Manlift, Moving Walk, inclined stairway,

chairlift, personnel hoist or wheelchair lift: Operating or $64.32
Limited Permit, each

Escalator or moving walkway Operating or Limited $64.32
Permit

Dumbwaiter Operating or Limited Permit $64.32
Personnel Hoist Operating or Limited Permit $64.32
Wheelchair Lift Operating or Limited Permit $64.32

Manlift Operating or Limited Permit

$64.32

Description Fee
Boiler Operator permit - New $87.24
Boiler Operator permit - Renewal within 30 days

after expiration $87.24
Boiler Operator permit - Renewal after 30 days $93.48
Annual Boiler Fee $64.32

MECHANICAL LICENSES -

Description

Stationary Engineer’s License renewal

(If paid within 30 days of expiration) $87.24
Stationary Engineer's License renewal

(more than 30 days past expiration) $93.48
Stationary Engineer’s License renewal

(each year/part year past expiration) $87.24
Initial State License Notification Requirement $87.24
Annual State License Notification Requirement / Renewal $87.24
Stationary Engineer Exam Fee $128.66
Stationary Engineer License Fee $87.24

Replacement hcense

ELECTRlCAL ANNUAL PERMIT F EES

Description

$87.24

Fee
Annual Electrical Maintenance Permit $261.20
; :JLUMBING LICENSES Lo
Description Fee
Irrigator License Registration (State License Registration) $31.16
Draln Layers Clty License

'LAKE HOUSTON PERMIT FEES

Description

$32.16

Fee

Pier Construction Base Charge for first 100 square feet $373.90
Pier Construction Base Charge Plus Fee per 100 square

feet or part thereof above first 100 sq. ft. $ 623
Boat Ramp Construction per location $373.90
Dredging Permit $623.17
Annual Residential Pier Licensing Base Charge for first $43.62
100 lineal feet

Annual Shoreline License $62.32
Annual Vessel Licensing $62.32
Lake Houston Permit, license or other authorization By Motion
Lake Houston Removal of Deteriorated Structures $ 12463
Bulkhead Installation Base Charge for first 100 lineal feet $ 12463
Bulkhead Installation Base Charge Plus Fee for each

additional 100 lineal feet or part thereof above first 100 $18.70
lineal feet

Administrative Fee Lake Houston $32.16
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